505299691 01/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5346468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ESSENCE SECURITY INTERNATIONAL (E.S.I) LTD.	01/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E.S.I NOVEL LTD.	
Street Address:	12 ABBA EBEN BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	ACKERSTEIN BUILDINGS, BUILDING D, 7TH FLOOR	
City:	HERZELIYA PITUACH	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	4672530	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29643130

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@designlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: PERRY J. SAIDMAN

Address Line 1: 8601 GEORGIA AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 603

Address Line 4: SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1899.001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY R. HENDERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly R. Henderson/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assn_EssenceESI_1899001#page1.tif source=Assn_EssenceESI_1899001#page2.tif

PATENT 505299691 REEL: 048158 FRAME: 0574



CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OR ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned hereby affirms that:

To the extent that our previous agreement or obligation to assign patent/design rights (including by operation of law) is valid, the present document is confirmatory.

To the extent that our previous agreement or obligation to assign patent/design rights is valid (including by operation of law), and to the extent that retroactive assignment is permissible, we hereby assign as follows as of the date of our previous signatures/obligation.

To the extent that our previous agreement or obligation to assign patent/design rights is invalid (including by operation of law), and to the extent that retroactive assignment is impermissible, we hereby assign our patent/design rights as follows as of the date indicated next to our signature below.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Essence Security International (E.S.I.) Ltd., a corporation formed under the laws of Israel, whose mailing address is Ackerstein Buildings, Building D, 7th Floor, 12 Abba Eben Boulevard, 4672530 Herzeliya Pituach, Israel (hereafter referred to as the Assignor), the undersigned hereby sells and assigns to E.S.I Novel Ltd., a corporation formed under the laws of Israel, whose mailing address is Ackerstein Buildings, Building D, 7th Floor, 12 Abba Eben Boulevard, 4672530 Herzeliya Pituach, Israel (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), the entire right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present, and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

(a) in the inventions/designs known as

- CARTRIDGE for which an application for patent in the United States of America has a filing date or a 371(c) date of April 4, 2018 (also known as United States Patent Application No. 29/643,130), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor,
- DEVICE AND CARTRIDGE FOR SKIN TREATMENT for which an application for patent in the United States of America has a filing date or a 371(c) date of April 4, 2018 (also known as United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/652,358), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor,
- DEVICE AND CARTRIDGE FOR SKIN TREATMENT for which an application for patent in the United States of America has a filing date or a 371(c) date of November 4, 2018 (also known as United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/755,489), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor,

and,

(b) in any and all application(s) that claim the benefit of the patent applications listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of the patent applications or Letters Patents therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and

Copyright © 2015 Saidman DesignLaw Group, All Rights Reserved.
page 1



RECORDED: 01/28/2019

(c) in any and all invention(s) described in the patent applications listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent applications, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of such patent applications, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applications and any nonprovisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination, or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the applications or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

The Assignor hereby represents that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor on the date below.

Assignor:

Essence Security International (E.S.I.) Ltd.

La Halm Amir

(signature of authorized representative)

Date: 24 31 2019

F:\DATA\Clients\1899\001\confirmatory assignments\Assignment - Essence to ESI Novel.docx

Copyright @ 2015 Saidman DesignLaw Group. All Rights Reserved. page 2

> PATENT REEL: 048158 FRAME: 0576